Feed-Through
Capacitors
B85121/B85122 (10 � 25 A)
EPCOS AG
The products (B85122AB2) presented in this data sheet are being withdrawn.
Deadline for last orders: September 30, 2001
Last shipments: March 31, 2002
For further information please contact your nearest EPCOS sales office, which will also support you in selecting a suitable substitute. The addresses of the sales offices are given on the Internet at www.epcos.com/sales.

Q Axial leads, tinned
Marking
Manufacturer, ordering code,
rated capacitance, EMI suppression class,
rated voltage, rated current,
climatic category, date of manufacture (MM.YY)
Standards
Capacitors marked with EMI suppression class
comply with VDE 0565-1
Safety information
If high-capacitance feed-through capacitors are used,
protective measures (e.g. protective earthing) in accordance
with equipment/system regulations are required.
3 02/01
Feed-Through Capacitors
10 ... 25 A
B85121
B85122
Dimensional drawings
B85121-A, B85122-A
B85121-D
Type Dimensions (mm) Thread Mounting
holed1 l1 l2 l3 m d2
B85122-A-B2
B85121-A-B3 16 24 42,5 16,5 16 1 M10 u 0,75 10,5 +0,3
Creep-
age dis-
tance/
clear-
ance
 t 4 mm
B85121-A-B9, -B15 16 34 52,5 16,5 16 1 M10 u 0,75 10,5 +0,3
B85121-A-B4 20 26,5 46 18 17 2 M12 u 0,75 12,5 +0,5
B85121-A-B5, -B6, -B39 20 38,5 58 18 17 2 M12 u 0,75 12,5 +0,5
B85121-A-C37 20 32 52 19 18,5 2 M12 u 0,75 12,5 +0,5
Type l1 (mm) l2 (mm) Accessories
B85121-D-B1... -B4 25 41 Slotted nut and spring washer
included in delivery
Creep. dist./clearance
t 2 mmB85121-D-B5, -B6 30 46
Slotted nut and spring washer included in deleivery

FK technology:  40/100/56 (–40 qC/+100 qC/56 days damp heat test)
MP technology: 40/085/56 (–40 qC/+85 qC/56 days damp heat test)
Characteristics and ordering codes
IR
A
VR
Vdc/Vac
50/60 Hz
Vac
400 Hz
VP
Vdc, 2 s
CR Approx.
weight
g
Ordering code
Class2) Tech-
nology
10 350/2501) 115 1500 5000 pF FK 13 B85121-D-B1
10 350/2501) 115 1500 0,01 PF FK 13 B85121-D-B2
10 160/110 60 750 0,025 PF FK 13 B85121-D-B3
10 80/42 – 900 0,05 PF FK 13 B85121-D-B4
10 250/100 60 400 0,1 PF MP 15 B85121-D-B5
10 250/42 – 1075 0,05 PF FK 15 B85121-D-B6
16 600/2503) 220 3950 2500 pF Y FK 30 B85122-A-B2
16 440/2503) 115 3750 5000 pF Y FK 23 B85121-A-B3
16 350/250 115 1600 0,05 PF  X2 FK 28 B85121-A-B9
16 160/75 40 300 1,0 PF MP 30 B85121-A-B15
25 440/2503) 115 3750 0,01 PF Y FK 36 B85121-A-B4
25 440/2503) 115 3750 0,035 PF Y FK 51 B85121-A-B5
25 440/2503) 115 3750 0,05 PF Y FK 51 B85121-A-B6
25 600/440 220 3950 0,035 PF X1 FK 55 B85121-A-B39
25 160/75 – 450 1 PF MP 55 B85121-A-C37
CN d 0,33 PF CN !  0,33 PF
t 12000 M: t 4000 s
1) Not for power line operation!
2) In accordance with VDE 0565-1